13 Dec. 2012
9:00-9:15
Chair:

09:15 - 09:40

09:45-10:10

10:15-10:40
10:45-11:00
Chair:

11:00-11:25
11:30-11:55

12:00-12:25

12:45-14:00
Chair:
14:00-14:25

14:30-14:55

15:00-15:25
15:30-15:45
Chair:

15:45-16:10

16:15-16:40

16:45-17:30
17:30 - 19:00
14 Dec. 2012
Chair:
09:15-09:40
09:45-10:10

10:15-10:40
10:45-11:10

11:15-11:30
Chair:

11:30-11:55
12:00-12:25

12:45 -

of Glasgow

University | School of Humanities
Sgoil nan Daonnachdan

Archaeology

Prehistoric Black Sea Workshop
Programme

Welcome - Claudia Glatz
Bleda Diiring
Valentina Yanko-Hombach

Krassimir Leshtakov

Blagoje Govedarica

Coffee
Claudia Glatz

Yuri Rassamakin

Bleda Diiring
Alexander Bauer

Lunch
Susan Sherratt
Claudia Glatz

Bogdan Athanassov

Discussion
Coffee
Alexander Bauer
Peter Grave
Kealhofer

and Lisa

Richard Jones and Effie
Photos-Jones
Discussion

Buffet Reception

Jane Rempel
Susan Sherratt

Joni Apakidze

T. Emre Serifoglu
Owen Doonan

Coffee
Claudia Glatz

Antonia Santangelo
Toby Wilkinson

Lunch Discussion

Black Sea Level Changes and Adaptation Strategies of Prehistoric
Populations during the Last 30 KA

New Evidence for the Late Neolithic on the Bulgarian Black Sea
Littoral - The site of Krushaka in the Bourgas Region

Conflict or Coexistence: Steppe and Agricultural Societies in the
Early Copper Age of the Northwest Black Sea Area

Black Sea Steppe in the Copper Age: Between Balkans and Caucasus

Marginal Landscapes and Connected Societies: Assessing
Connections of the Cide Region in the Early to Mid Holocene
Handmade Burnished Wares of Sinop, Turkey: Evidence of a Bronze
Age Black Sea Community?

Material Connections and the Bronze Age societies of the West-
Central Turkish Black Sea Region

Space and Distance in the Western Black Sea Area in the Late Bronze
Age

Looking for Interaction in the Iron Age: Lessons from a Program of
Large Scale Ceramic and Sediment Compositional Analyses in
Anatolia

The Potential of Portable XRF Analysis of Artefacts for Information
on Technology and Origin

Questions concerning the Black Sea during the Late Bronze/Early
Iron Age transition (late 13th to 7th centuries BC)

Towards the New Chronology of the Late Bronze- and Early Iron Age
Necropolis of the Central Local Variant of the Colchis-Culture

Cide and its Surroundings During the Iron Age

Iron Age in Sinop Promontory, Turkey: New Results from the Sinop
Regional Archaeological Project

Black Sea Fishing: Local Practices and Interregional Connectivity
A Tale of Two Seas: Modelling Ancient Travel in the Black and

Caspian Seas Regions



