## Prehistoric Black Sea Workshop Programme

		<b>o</b>
13 Dec. 2012 9:00-9:15 Chair: 09:15 - 09:40	Welcome – Claudia Glatz Bleda Düring Valentina Yanko-Hombach	Black Sea Level Changes and Adaptation Strategies of Prehistoric Populations during the Last 30 KA
09:45-10:10	Krassimir Leshtakov	New Evidence for the Late Neolithic on the Bulgarian Black Sea Littoral – The site of Krushaka in the Bourgas Region
10:15-10:40	Blagoje Govedarica	Conflict or Coexistence: Steppe and Agricultural Societies in the Early Copper Age of the Northwest Black Sea Area
10:45-11:00 Chair:	Coffee Claudia Glatz	, J. S. P. L. S. L. L. S. L. S
11:00-11:25	Yuri Rassamakin	Black Sea Steppe in the Copper Age: Between Balkans and Caucasus
11:30-11:55	Bleda Düring	Marginal Landscapes and Connected Societies: Assessing Connections of the Cide Region in the Early to Mid Holocene
12:00-12:25	Alexander Bauer	Handmade Burnished Wares of Sinop, Turkey: Evidence of a Bronze Age Black Sea Community?
12:45-14:00	Lunch	
Chair:	Susan Sherratt	Material Connections and the Droppe Age esciption of the Meat
14:00-14:25	Claudia Glatz	Material Connections and the Bronze Age societies of the West-Central Turkish Black Sea Region
14:30-14:55	Bogdan Athanassov	Space and Distance in the Western Black Sea Area in the Late Bronze Age
15:00-15:25	Discussion	0*
15:30-15:45	Coffee	
Chair:	Alexander Bauer	
15:45-16:10	Peter Grave and Lisa Kealhofer	Looking for Interaction in the Iron Age: Lessons from a Program of Large Scale Ceramic and Sediment Compositional Analyses in Anatolia
16:15-16:40	Richard Jones and Effie Photos-Jones	The Potential of Portable XRF Analysis of Artefacts for Information on Technology and Origin
16:45-17:30 17:30 - 19:00	Discussion Buffet Reception	
14 Dec. 2012		
Chair:	Jane Rempel	
09:15-09:40	Susan Sherratt	Questions concerning the Black Sea during the Late Bronze/Early Iron Age transition (late 13th to 7th centuries BC)
09:45-10:10	Joni Apakidze	Towards the New Chronology of the Late Bronze- and Early Iron Age Necropolis of the Central Local Variant of the Colchis-Culture
10:15-10:40	T. Emre Şerif <mark>oğlu</mark>	Cide and its Surroundings During the Iron Age
10:45 -11:10	Owen Doonan	Iron Age in Sinop Promontory, Turkey: New Results from the Sinop Regional Archaeological Project
11:15-11:30	Coffee	
Chair:	Claudia Glatz	
11:30-11:55	Antonia Santangelo	Black Sea Fishing: Local Practices and Interregional Connectivity
12:00-12:25	Toby Wilkinson	A Tale of Two Seas: Modelling Ancient Travel in the Black and Caspian Seas Regions
12:45 -	Lunch Discussion	